



2022:JKLHC-JMU:2239

Sr. No. 12

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RESC No. 03/2013

Zonal Manager and another

.... Non-applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.H. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Deep Devi and others

..... Applicant(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

The respondents in the Civil Revision applicants herein filed application under Section 151, 152 and 153 of Code of Civil Procedure for restoring the Civil Revision No. 56 of 2008 to its original number and for initiating proceedings against the then Deputy General Manager, Food Corporation of India for making a wrong statement.

This application was pending since 06.02.2013. There is no appearance on behalf of the applicants on 27.07.2020, 10.09.2021, 02.03.2022 and 12.04.2022. It appears that the applicants are not interested in pursuing this application for restoration of the Civil Revision Appeal No. 56 of 2008 to its original number.

Accordingly, the same is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
25.04.2022
Michal