



2022:JKLHC-JMU:2239

Sr. No. 13

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RESC No. 03/2013

Zonal Manager and another

.... Applicant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Deep Devi and others

.....Non-applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.H. Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

This application for restoring the Civil Revision No. 56/2008 under Section 151, 152 and 153 of the Code of Civil Procedure to its original number and name.

The non-applicants/respondents have filed their objections.

It appears that this restoration application was dismissed in default for non-prosecution on 30.09.2013, thereafter, it was restored to its original number and place vide order dated 25.02.2020. Thereafter, there was no appearance on behalf of the applicants/respondents on 27.07.2020, 10.09.2021 and 02.03.2022. Today also no one has put appearance on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, this petition is adjourned for next hearing, in case, there is no appearance on the next date also, appropriate orders will follow.

List on 25.04.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge